PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2963710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT	07/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MPI PRODUCTS LLC		
Street Address: 142 W. 57TH STREET, 17TH FLOOR			
Internal Address: C/O MONOMOY CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P.			
City: NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10019		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7040190		
Application Number:	10319445		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)849-4619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-849-4857

Email: jenny.zhang@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: JENNY ZHANG

Address Line 1: 1117 S. CALIFORNIA AVE

Address Line 2: C/O BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000371296
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNY ZHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Jenny Zhang/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=PatentReleaseWFB#page1.tif source=PatentReleaseWFB#page2.tif source=PatentReleaseWFB#page3.tif source=PatentReleaseWFB#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 033453 FRAME: 0117 502917111

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), having an office at 100 Park. Avenue, New York, New York 10017, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the security interest it holds in those certain patents, as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Patents") of MPI Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at c/o Monomoy Capital Partners II, L.P., 142 W. 57th Street, 17th Floor, New York, New York 10019, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, dated November 16, 2012, between Grantor and Agent, including, but not limited to, those recorded on November 16, 2012, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 029370, Frame 0358 (the "Security Agreement"), is hereby terminated and released, and any and all interests in the Patents previously pledged to Agent under the Security Agreement are hereby terminated, cancelled, released, relinquished, discharged and reassigned to Grantor and any right, title or interest Agent has in the Patents shall hereby cease and become void, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 30th day of July, 2014.

3379971.1

PATENT REEL: 033453 FRAME: 0118 WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: A Hockers Kapa Title: aughout Signaly

3379971.1

Patents Release

PATENT REEL: 033453 FRAME: 0119

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	88.3
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On the 33 day of July, 2014, before me personally came it check constant, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is an Authorized Signatory of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such limited liability company, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said association.

Oun Comacho Notary Public

MARIA CAMACHO
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01CA5086952
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Filed in New York County
My Commission Expires October 27, 20

3379971.1

Patents Release

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Patents

<u>Item</u>	Type	<u>Title</u>	Country	Serial No.	Patent Number	Expiration / Status
1.	Patent	Laminated Shift Fork Assembly	USA	N/A	7,040,190	Expires December 14, 2021

Patent Applications

<u>Item</u>	Type	<u>Title</u>	Country	Serial No.	<u>Patent</u> <u>Number</u>	Expiration / Status
1.	Patent Application	Laminated Shift Fork Assembly	USA	N/A	10/319,445	Granted

3379971.1 A-1

RECORDED: 07/31/2014

PATENT REEL: 033453 FRAME: 0121